“ keston
a‘ am am -

Langley Mill bus depot 515 5.50 6.25 6.40 - A0 -

Heanor Wilmot Street 518 5.53 6.28 G.43 - .13 -
Cotmanhay Farm 5,28 6.03 6.38 6.53 7.08 7.23 T.38
Cotmanhay Bridge Street 532 6.07 6.42 6.57 712 727 7.42
likeston Tesco 537 6.12 6.47 7.02 77 732 .47
llkeston Wharncliffe Road arr 541 6.16 .51 7.06 Fival .36 7.5
llkeston Wharncliffe Road dep 5.45 6.20 6.55 7.10 7.25 7.40 7.55
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive 5.50 6.25 T.00 7.15 7.30 7.45 8.00
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle 5.52 6.27 T.02 747 7.32 747 a.02
Spondon White Swan 5.59 6.34 7.4 7.24 7.39 7.54 &.09

non stop I [ [ [ I [ [

Derby Morledge Ca | | | | | | |
Derby Bus Station 6.10 6.45 T.20 7.35 7.50 8.05 &.20
am am am am am am am

Langley Mill bus depot 7.40 - - - - - -

Heanor Wilmot Street TA43 = = - - - -

Cotmanhay Farm 7.53 8.08 8.23 a.38 8.53 9.08 9.23
Cotmanhay Bridge Street 7.57 8.12 8.27 8.42 8.57 9.12 9.27
likeston Tesco 8.02 817 8.32 a.47 9.02 9417 9.32
llkeston Wharncliffe Road arr 8.06 8.21 &.36 4.51 9.06 .21 9.36
llkeston Wharncliffe Road dep a.10 8.25 &.40 8.55 9.10 9.25 9.40
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle 817 8.32 &.47 9.02 917 9.32 9.47
Spondon White Swan a.24 8.39 &.54 9.09 9.24 9.39 9.54

non stop I [ [ [ I [ [

Derby Morledge Ca | | | | | | |

Derby Bus Station 8.35 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.50 10.05



Langley Mill bus depot
Heanor Wilmot Street
Cotmanhay Farm
Cotmanhay Bridge Street
llkeston Tesco

lIkeston Wharncliffe Road arr
likeston Wharncliffe Road dep
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle
Spondon White Swan

non stop

Derby Morledge C3

Derby Bus Station

Langley Mill bus depot
Heanor Wilmot Street
Cotmanhay Farm
Cotmanhay Bridge Street
llkeston Tesco

lIkeston Wharncliffe Road arr
likeston Wharncliffe Road dep
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle
Spondon White Swan

non stop

Derby Morledge C8

Derby Bus Station

am

9.38

9.42

9.47

9.51

9.55

10.00

10.02

10.09

10.20

am

11.23

11.27

11.32

11.36

11.40

11.45

1147

11.54

12.05

am

9.53

9.57

10.02

10.06

10.10

10.15

10.17

10.24

10.35

am

11.38

11.42

11.47

11.51

11.55

12.00

12.02

12.09

12.20

am

10.08

10.12

10.17

10.21

10.25

10.30

10.32

10.39

10.50

am

11.53

11.57

12.02

12.06

12.10

1215

1247

12.24

12.35

am

10.23

10.27

10.32

10.36

10.40

10.45

10.47

10.54

11.05

pm

12.08

1212

1247

12.21

12.25

12.30

12.52

12.39

12.50

am

10.38

10.42

1047

10.51

10.55

11.00

11.02

11.09

12.23

12.27

12.32

12.36

12.40

12.45

1247

12.54

1.05

am

10.53

10.57

11.02

11.06

11.10

11.15

11.47

11.24

11.35

pm

12.38

12.42

1247

12.51

12.55

1.00

1.02

1.09

1.20

am

11.08

11.12

11.47

11.21

11.25

11.30

11.32

11.39

11.50

pm

12.53

12.57

1.02

1.06

1.35



Langley Mill bus depot
Heanor Wilmot Street
Cotmanhay Farm
Cotmanhay Bridge Street
llkeston Tesco

lIkeston Wharncliffe Road arr
likeston Wharncliffe Road dep
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle
Spondon White Swan

non stop

Derby Morledge C8

Derby Bus Station

Langley Mill bus depot
Heanor Wilmot Street
Cotmanhay Farm
Cotmanhay Bridge Street
llkeston Tesco

lIkeston Wharncliffe Road arr
likeston Wharncliffe Road dep
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle
Spondon White Swan

non stop

Derby Morledge C3

Derby Bus Station

pmi

1.21

1.25

1.30

1.32

1.39

1.50

pmi

2.53

257

3.02

J.06

3.10

3.15

347

J.24

3.35

pm

1.23

127

1.32

1.36

1.40

1.45

147

1.54

2.05

pm

3.08

312

347

.21

3.25

3.30

3.32

339

3.50

pm

1.38

1.42

1.47

1.51

1.55

2.00

2.02

204

220

pm

3.23

327

332

336

3.40

J.45

3.47

J.54

4.05

pm

1.53

1.57

2.02

2.06

210

215

2147

2.24

2.35

pm

338

342

347

3.51

3.55

4.00

4.02

4.09

4.20

pmi

2.08

212

247

vy

2.25

230

2.32

2.3

2.50

pmi

3.53

3.57

4.02

4.06

4.10

4.15

417

4.24

4,35

pm

225

2.27

2.32

2.36

2.40

2.45

247

2.54

3.05

pm

4.08

412

417

4.21

4.25

4.30

4.35

4.39

4.50

pm

2.38

2.42

247

2.51

2.55

.00

3.02

.09

3.20

pm

4.23

4.27

4,32

4.36

4.40

4.45

4.47

4.54

5.05



Langley Mill bus depot
Heanor Wilmot Street
Cotmanhay Farm
Cotmanhay Bridge Street
llkeston Tesco

lIkeston Wharncliffe Road arr
likeston Wharncliffe Road dep
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle
Spondon White Swan

non stop

Derby Morledge C8

Derby Bus Station

Langley Mill bus depot
Heanor Wilmot Street
Cotmanhay Farm
Cotmanhay Bridge Street
llkeston Tesco

lIkeston Wharncliffe Road arr
likeston Wharncliffe Road dep
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle
Spondon White Swan

non stop

Derby Morledge C8

Derby Bus Station

pmi

4,38

4.42

4.47

4.51

4.55

5.00

5.02

5.09

5.20

pmi

6.38

6.42

6.47

6.51

6.55

7.00

7.02

7.0

7.20

pm

4.53

4.57

5.02

5.06

510

515

5AT

524

5.35

pm

7.0a

712

AT

721

7.25

7.30

7.32

7.3

7.50

pm

5.08

b2

AT

LWy

5.25

5.30

5.32

539

5.50

pm

7.40

T.44

7.49

7.53

7.55

&8.01

&.03

&.09

&.20

pm

523

5327

5.32

5.36

5.40

5.45

547

5.54

6.05

pm

a.10

a.14

8.19

8.23

8.25

8.30

8.32

a.39

8.50

pmi

5.38

542

547

5.51

5.55

6.00

6.02

6.09

6.20

pmi

.40

8.44

8.49

8.53

.55

9.00

9.02

9.09

9.20

pm

5.53

b.AT

6.02

6.06

6.10

6.15

617

6.24

6.35

pm

9.10

9.14

9.19

9.23

9.25

9.30

9.32

9.39

9.50

pm

6.08

6.12

617

6.21

6.25

6.30

6.32

6.39

6.50

pm

9.40

9.44

9.49

9.53

9.55

10.00

10.02

10.09

10.20



Langley Mill bus depot
Heanor Wilmot Street
Cotmanhay Farm
Cotmanhay Bridge Street
llkeston Tesco

lIkeston Wharncliffe Road arr
likeston Wharncliffe Road dep
Kirk Hallam Godfrey Drive
Kirk Hallam Cat & Fiddle
Spondon White Swan

non stop

Derby Morledge C8

Derby Bus Station

pmi

10.10

10.14

10.19

10.23

10.25

10.30

10.32

10.39

10.50

pm

10.40

10.44

10.49

10.53

10.55

11.00

11.02

11.09

pm

12.35

12.40

12.42

12.49

1.00

am

1.35

1.40

1.42

1.49

2.00

am

2.35

240

242

249

3.00



